
Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Jarrell E. Williamson 1175 Shaw Ave #104-409 Clovis, CA 93612 (559) 906-0329 jarrell.williamson.esq@gmail.com

John Estrada 1725 S Bailey Ave Fresno, CA 93727 (559) 454-1718 contact@johnestrada.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Jim Costa 2037 W Bullard PMB 355 Fresno, CA  93721 (661) 203-8500

Richard Gomez 1584 N Van Ness Ave Fresno, CA 93728 (559) 408-3320 richardgomez136@yahoo.com

Johnny Tacherra 10034 W Elkhorn Ave Burrel, CA 93656 (559) 647-3877 (559) 866-1009 johnny@johnnyforcongress.com

Richard Gomez - WI 1584 N Van Ness Ave Fresno, CA 93728 (559) 408-3320 richardgomez136@yahoo.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Daniel Parra PO Box 849 Fowler, CA 93625

June 7, 2016 Presidental Primary Election  Canditate Contact Information 
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Office - United States Representative 

16th District

21st District

mailto:jarrell.williamson.esq@gmail.com
mailto:contact@johnestrada.com
mailto:richardgomez136@yahoo.com
mailto:johnny@johnnyforcongress.com
mailto:richardgomez136@yahoo.com


Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Gwen Morris PO Box 3581 Clovis, CA 93613 (559) 549-3683 gwen2win23rd2016@gmail.com

Jim Patterson 504 Van Ness Ave Fresno, CA 93721 (559) 266-3453 jim@jimpatterson.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Clint Olivier 2004 E Terrace Ave Fresno, CA  93703 (559) 313-6065

Joaquin Arambula PO Box 4469 Fresno, CA  93744-4469 (559) 264-3131 joaquin@joaquinarambula.com www.joaquinarambula.com

Ted Miller PO Box 24 Caruthers, CA 93609 (559) 400-2427 cal31rain@gmail.com

Office - State Assembly 

22nd District

4th District

23rd Assembly District

31st Assembly District 
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Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Dan Ronquillo PO Box 1643 Fresno, CA 93717 (559) 360-3934 dan@ronquilloforsupervisor.com

Sal Quintero 5018 E Townsend Ave Fresno, CA 93727 (559) 313-2531

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Alexander J. Ott PO Box 1791 Clovis, CA 93613 alex@alexott.org

Nathan Magsig 2424 Sample Ave Clovis, CA 93611 (559) 917-4336 (559) 298-2424 nathanmagsig@sbcglobal.net

Lauren Stephens 14846 Blue Drake Lane Prather, CA 93651 info@laurenstephens.com www.laurenstephens.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Dee Barnes - Dist 3 3730 Kenmore Dr N Fresno, CA 93703 (559) 779-1981 (559) 486-1416 dee.barnes@comcast.net

Susan McCall Carrasco - Dist 2 (703) 309-4600 susanmccall10@hotmail.com

Debbie J. Darden - Dist 1 891 W Kearney Blvd Fresno, CA 93706 (559) 237-1308

Jim Dockery - Dist 2 856 E Catalina Circle Fresno, CA 93730 (559) 434-6968

Gail A. Gaston - Dist 2 2058 E Pinedale Ave Fresno, CA 93720 (559) 681-3140 (559) 325-0540 ggaston1234@aol.com

Austin Travis Dylan Hall - Dist 2 808 W Alamos Ave Fresno, CA 93705 (559) 285-5563 austintdhall@gmail.com

Thomas Hernandez - Dist 2 3789 Cirlce Dr W Fresno, CA 93704 (559) 930-2282 (559) 226-6010 tomfineart@gmail.com

George William Hess - Dist 2 1012 E Manhattan Ave Fresno, CA 93720 (559) 916-8684

Office - Central Committees/Council

Democratic

District 5

Office - Supervisorial District 

District 2

District 3
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Jeni-Ann Kren - Dist 2 521 W Enterprise Ave Clovis, CA 93619 (559) 322-9740 jenikren@aol.com

Charles L. Krugman - Dist 3 1237 P St Fresno, CA 93721 (559) 266-9237 ckrugman@sbcglobal.net

Viva McCray-Straughter - Dist 2 9426 N Ann Ave Fresno, CA 93720 (559) 917-2496

Daren Miller - Dist 3 1514 S Recreation Ave Fresno, CA 93702 (559) 930-4909 ibedam@gmail.com

Janet Miller - Dist 1 5686 N Lemon Tree Lane Fresno, CA 93722 (415) 748-1897 janetmmiller@gmail.com

Oscar Robinson - Dist 1 2455 N Bendel Ave Fresno, CA 93722 (559) 704-1369

Espiridion R. Sandoval - Dist 1 15835 W B St Kerman, CA 93630 (559) 349-6459 espisandoval@yahoo.com

Dorothy "Dottie" Smith - Dist 1 5262 N El Sol Ave Fresno, CA 93722 (559) 276-2066 tdottie@comcast.net

Hope Valdez - Dist 2 PO Box 2306 Clovis, CA 93613 hopevaldez7@yahoo.com

Ruben Zarate - Dist 2 8607 S De La Cruz Parlier, CA 93648 (559) 439-6542

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Barbara E. Barstow - Dist 2 963 N Adler Ave Clovis, CA 93611 (559) 250-5327 barbara.barstow@comcast.net

Mary Ann Dews - Dist 2 6671 N Hayston Ave Fresno, CA 93710 (559) 299-1751 m-dews@sbcglobal.net

Andre N. Minuth - Dist 2 8590 N 3rd St Fresno, CA 93720 (559) 455-7086 anminurh@comcast.net

Donald Watnick - Dist 2 687 W Escalon Ave Clovis, CA 93612 (559) 273-7654 (559) 299-1447 donwatnick@yahoo.com

Stuart Weil - Dist 2 1055 W San Bruno Ave Fresno, CA 93711 (559) 349-6187

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Republican 

Green Council 

Peace and Freedom 
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Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Lee Brand 7693 N Jackson Ave Fresno, CA 93720 (559) 905-5080

Henry Perea 1055 Van Ness Blvd Suite E Fresno, Ca 93728 Perea4mayor2016@gmail.com

Richard B. Renteria 760 W Lamona Ave Fresno, CA 93728 (559) 840-2619 fresnofirst2016@gmail.com

Doug Vagim PO Box 4042 Fresno, CA 93744 (559) 485-1719 dvagim@gmail.com

H Spees 5132 N Palm Ave #227 Fresno, CA 93704 (559) 825-6815 info@speesformayor.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Dana Bobbitt - WI 3770 W Barstow Ave Apt 146 Fresno, CA 93711 (559) 275-8662 d.bobbitt@comcast.net

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Website

Jeremy Pearce 1625 E Shaw STE 130 Fresno, CA 93710 (559) 795-7225

Carter Pope II 2393 E Jordan Ave Fresno, CA 93720 (760) 223-6846 pope4council@carterpope2.com

The candidates for the June 7, 2016 Presidential Primary Election have authorized the internet posting of the information above.  

Last Updated 05/14/2016

Fresno City Mayor 

Fresno City Council Member 2

Fresno City Council Member 4

Fresno City Council Member 6

mailto:Perea4mayor2016@gmail.com
mailto:fresnofirst2016@gmail.com
mailto:dvagim@gmail.com
mailto:info@speesformayor.com
mailto:d.bobbitt@comcast.net
mailto:pope4council@carterpope2.com

